                                                              SMA4S12AH - SMA4S60AH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: B1904
400W, 12V – 60V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Glass passivated junction chip
● Maximum VBR temperature coefficient: 0.095%/°C

IR@VWM
(µA)
(Note 1)
Maximum
peak impulse
current
IPPM
(A)
tp =10/1000 μs
Maximum
clamping
voltage
VC@IPPM
(V)
Min. Max.
SMA4S12AH 4S012 13.4 14.8 1 12 1 20.5 19.5
SMA4S15AH 4S015 16.8 18.5 1 15 1 16.4 24.4
SMA4S18AH 4S018 20.1 22.2 1 18 1 13.7 29.2
SMA4S20AH 4S020 22.4 24.7 1 20 1 12.3 32.5
SMA4S21AH 4S021 23.5 25.9 1 21 1 11.7 34.1
SMA4S22AH 4S022 24.6 27.2 1 22 1 11.2 35.7
SMA4S24AH 4S024 26.8 29.6 1 24 1 10.3 39.0
SMA4S25AH 4S025 27.9 30.9 1 25 1 9.9 40.6
SMA4S26AH 4S026 29.1 32.1 1 26 1 9.5 42.2
SMA4S30AH 4S030 33.5 37.1 1 30 1 8.2 48.7
SMA4S33AH 4S033 36.9 40.8 1 33 1 7.5 53.6
SMA4S36AH 4S036 40.2 44.5 1 36 1 6.8 58.4
SMA4S39AH 4S039 43.6 48.2 1 39 1 6.3 63.3
SMA4S40AH 4S040 44.7 49.4 1 40 1 6.2 64.9
SMA4S43AH 4S043 48.1 53.1 1 43 1 5.7 69.8
SMA4S47AH 4S047 52.5 58.1 1 47 1 5.2 76.3
SMA4S51AH 4S051 57.0 63.0 1 51 1 4.8 82.8
SMA4S56AH 4S056 62.6 69.2 1 56 1 4.4 90.9
SMA4S60AH 4S060 67.1 74.1 1 60 1 4.1 97.4
Note:
1. Pulse test with PW=30 ms
                                                              SMA4S12AH - SMA4S60AH
Taiwan Semiconductor